ASSETS PER THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
Opening balance 28,173 52,175
Gains or (losses) recognised in profit or loss  (37,289) (44,814)
Gains or (losses) recognised in other comprehensive income  41,624 20,812
Closing balance  32,508 28,173
Total gains or (losses) for the period included in profit or
loss for assets held at the end of the reporting period  45,711 28,112

LIABILITIES PER THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
Opening balance 2,754 15,929
(Gains) or losses recognised in profit or loss  (10,793) (11,408)
(Gains) or losses recognised in other comprehensive income 24,268  (1,767)
Closing balance  16,229 2,754
Total (gains) or losses for the period included in profit or
loss for liabilities held at the end of the reporting period  (30,336) 3,462

Settlements during the period  (3,815) 18,556

Electricity price derivatives are classified as Level 3 because the assumed location factors
which are used to adjust the forward price path are unobservable.

A sensitivity analysis showing the effect on the value of the electricity price derivatives of
reasonably possible alternative price path assumptions is shown below:

UNAUDITED
6 MONTHS

SEPTEMBER
2020
$000

AUDITED
12 MONTHS

MARCH
 2019
$000

Increase/(decrease) to profit of a 10% increase in electricity forward price  (4,724)  (3,983)

Increase/(decrease) to profit of a 10% decrease in electricity forward price 4,724 3,983

Increase/(decrease) to equity of a 10% increase in electricity forward price 13,386 10,897

Increase/(decrease) to equity of a 10% decrease in electricity forward price  (13,386)  (10,897)

TRUSTPOWER INTERIM REPORT 2020

21

INTERIM REPORT 2020